

IFB15-0031 Lift Station No.5 Replacement, Project No. CIP0103_P

Vendor's Name				Wharton-Smith , Inc.		Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc.		Prime Construction Group, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Sanford, FL		Jacksonville, FL		Orlando, FL	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	General Requirements	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
3	Building Permit and Utility Company Fee Allowance Cash Allowance	1	Allo- wance	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic with temporary access removal & replacement	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
5	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
6	Tree Protection Fencing	1320	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,200.00
7	Tree Removal	11	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 10,120.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	3560	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,140.00
9	Concrete Access Driveway and Sub Base	245	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,250.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk & Complete handicap ramp with Sub Base	360	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00
11	Concrete Yard Slabs	1425	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 111,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 128,250.00
12	Bypass Pumping complete	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	Demolition and Abatement of Existing Lift Station (complete)	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
14	Wet Well - Excavation, Construction, Coating, Lining and Testing - Complete	1	LS	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$ 911,000.00	\$ 911,000.00	\$ 1,266,000.00	\$ 1,266,000.00
15	Bridge Crane	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
16	Submersible Non-Clog Pumps and Motors	4	EA	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
17	Perimeter Walls and Fencing at Both Sites (Existing and	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
18	Cantilever Access Gates	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
19	Lift Station Building Complete	1	LS	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 781,000.00	\$ 781,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
20	Precast Manhole (48-inch diameter)	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
21	Precast Manholes (72-inch diameter)	3	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 93,000.00
22	Precast Manholes (96-inch diameter)	3	EA	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
23	8-Inch Gravity Sewer	170	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 59,500.00
24	18-Inch Gravity Sewer	21	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00
25	24-Inch Gravity Sewer	115	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 64,400.00
26	36-Inch Gravity Sewer	78	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 17,316.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 36,660.00
27	42-Inch Gravity Sewer with bore & jack	90	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 198,000.00

IFB15-0031 Lift Station No.5 Replacement, Project No. CIP0103_P

Vendor's Name				Wharton-Smith , Inc.		Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc.		Prime Construction Group, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Sanford, FL		Jacksonville, FL		Orlando, FL	
28	Unforeseen Stormwater Culvert Dewatering	1	Allo- wance	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
29	12-Inch Plug Valves (Flanged)	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00
30	16-Inch Plug Valves (Flanged)	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	18-Inch Plug Valves (Flanged & Motor Operated)	2	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
32	24-Inch Plug Valves (Flanged & Motor Operated)	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
33	16-Inch Plug Valves (MJ)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
34	24-Inch Plug Valves (MJ)	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
35	12-Inch Check Valves (Flanged)	4	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
36	Yard Piping	1	LS	\$ 339,000.00	\$ 339,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
37	18-Inch Force Main and Fittings	160	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00
38	24-Inch Force Main with Complete Bore & Jack, and	400	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 440,000.00
39	18-inch Force Main Connection	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
40	24-inch Force Main Connection	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
41	Odor Control System - Complete	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 212,000.00
42	Diesel Fuel Storage Tanks	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
43	Standby Emergency Generator	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
44	Electrical System - Complete	1	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,228,409.00	\$ 1,228,409.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00
45	Instrumentation and Controls	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
46	RTU and HMI Programming	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	0	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
47	Concrete Curbs and Gutters	360	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,480.00
48	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
49	Roadway Milling and Resurfacing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
50	Miscellaneous Site Work, Final Grading and Site	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
51	Traffic Control and Signaling	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
52	Trees, 3.5", 12-140' HT, 65 Gal	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
53	Trees, 10' HT	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
54	Trees, 12' HT	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
55	Trees, 14' HT	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
56	Trees, 2.5", 10' HT, 30 Gal	8	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,240.00
57	Shrubs, 3 Gal	169	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,718.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,690.00
58	Shrubs, 7 Gal	5	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
59	Ground Cover, 1 Gal	112	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 448.00

IFB15-0031 Lift Station No.5 Replacement, Project No. CIP0103_P

Vendor's Name				Wharton-Smith , Inc.		Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc.		Prime Construction Group, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Sanford, FL		Jacksonville, FL		Orlando, FL	
60	Ground Cover, 3 Gal	123	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,168.50
61	Sod	2,700	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,200.00
62	Mulch (minimum 3")	240	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00
63	Top Soil	3000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,500.00
64	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
65	Start Up and Testing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
66	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Calculated Total All Lift Stations:				\$ 6,895,917.00		\$ 6,994,000.00		\$ 7,506,936.50	
Vendor's Total All Lift Stations:						\$ 6,895,917.00		\$ 6,994,000.00	
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:				YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)				YES		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)				YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)				NO		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)				YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00420)				YES		NO		YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan				YES		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One-Ten (1-10)Acknowledged:				YES		YES		YES	

IFB15-0031 Lift Station No.5 Replacement, Project No. CIP0103_P

Vendor's Name		TLC Diversified, Inc.		RTD Construction, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:		Palmetto, FL		Zephyrhills, FL	
Item	Description	Unit price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	General Requirements	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Building Permit and Utility Company Fee Allowance Cash Allowance	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic with temporary access removal & replacement	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 87,300.00
5	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
6	Tree Protection Fencing	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 10,956.00
7	Tree Removal	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 9,460.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 22,890.80
9	Concrete Access Driveway and Sub Base	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 97.67	\$ 23,929.15
10	Concrete Sidewalk & Complete handicap ramp with Sub Base	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 62.08	\$ 22,348.80
11	Concrete Yard Slabs	\$ 96.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 79.75	\$ 113,643.75
12	Bypass Pumping complete	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 562,100.00	\$ 562,100.00
13	Demolition and Abatement of Existing Lift Station (complete)	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 187,400.00	\$ 187,400.00
14	Wet Well - Excavation, Construction, Coating, Lining and Testing - Complete	\$ 749,000.00	\$ 749,000.00	\$1,130,100.00	\$1,130,100.00
15	Bridge Crane	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 67,400.00
16	Submersible Non-Clog Pumps and Motors	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 331,200.00
17	Perimeter Walls and Fencing at Both Sites (Existing and	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 105,581.00	\$ 105,581.00
18	Cantilever Access Gates	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Lift Station Building Complete	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$1,336,000.00	\$1,336,000.00
20	Precast Manhole (48-inch diameter)	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00
21	Precast Manholes (72-inch diameter)	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 72,900.00
22	Precast Manholes (96-inch diameter)	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 36,265.90	\$ 108,797.70
23	8-Inch Gravity Sewer	\$ 145.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 199.60	\$ 33,932.00
24	18-Inch Gravity Sewer	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 548.40	\$ 11,516.40
25	24-Inch Gravity Sewer	\$ 570.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 589.70	\$ 67,815.50
26	36-Inch Gravity Sewer	\$ 510.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 659.00	\$ 51,402.00
27	42-Inch Gravity Sewer with bore & jack	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 2,364.00	\$ 212,760.00

IFB15-0031 Lift Station No.5 Replacement, Project No. CIP0103_P

Vendor's Name		TLC Diversified, Inc.		RTD Construction, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:		Palmetto, FL		Zephyrhills, FL	
	Unforeseen Stormwater Culvert Dewatering				
28		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
29	12-Inch Plug Valves (Flanged)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 22,080.00
30	16-Inch Plug Valves (Flanged)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
31	18-Inch Plug Valves (Flanged & Motor Operated)	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 35,600.00
32	24-Inch Plug Valves (Flanged & Motor Operated)	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00
33	16-Inch Plug Valves (MJ)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
34	24-Inch Plug Valves (MJ)	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00
35	12-Inch Check Valves (Flanged)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
36	Yard Piping	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 549,200.00	\$ 549,200.00
37	18-Inch Force Main and Fittings	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 814.70	\$ 130,352.00
38	24-Inch Force Main with Complete Bore & Jack, and	\$ 900.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 1,112.30	\$ 444,920.00
39	18-inch Force Main Connection	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,300.00
40	24-inch Force Main Connection	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 58,800.00
41	Odor Control System - Complete	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 246,100.00	\$ 246,100.00
42	Diesel Fuel Storage Tanks	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 179,800.00	\$ 179,800.00
43	Standby Emergency Generator	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 204,400.00	\$ 204,400.00
44	Electrical System - Complete	\$ 1,040,000.00	\$ 1,040,000.00	\$ 1,139,000.00	\$ 1,139,000.00
45	Instrumentation and Controls	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 94,300.00	\$ 94,300.00
46	RTU and HMI Programming	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 61,200.00
47	Concrete Curbs and Gutters	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,280.00
48	Pavement Markings	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,053.00	\$ 11,053.00
49	Roadway Milling and Resurfacing	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00
50	Miscellaneous Site Work, Final Grading and Site	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 203,600.00	\$ 203,600.00
51	Traffic Control and Signaling	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 49,100.00	\$ 49,100.00
52	Trees, 3.5", 12-140' HT, 65 Gal	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
53	Trees, 10' HT	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
54	Trees, 12' HT	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
55	Trees, 14' HT	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
56	Trees, 2.5", 10' HT, 30 Gal	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 320.99	\$ 2,567.92
57	Shrubs, 3 Gal	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,929.00
58	Shrubs, 7 Gal	\$ 61.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 58.40	\$ 292.00
59	Ground Cover, 1 Gal	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 649.60

IFB15-0031 Lift Station No.5 Replacement, Project No. CIP0103_P

Vendor's Name		TLC Diversified, Inc.		RTD Construction, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:		Palmetto, FL		Zephyrhills, FL	
60	Ground Cover, 3 Gal	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 17.51	\$ 2,153.73
61	Sod	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 14,715.00
62	Mulch (minimum 3")	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 280.80
63	Top Soil	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 4,380.00
64	Irrigation System	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
65	Start Up and Testing	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
66	Record Drawings	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Calculated Total All Lift Stations:		\$ 7,683,000.00		\$8,611,986.15	
Vendor's Total All Lift Stations:			\$ 7,683,000.00		\$8,611,986.15
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00420)		YES		YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One-Ten (1-10) Acknowledged:		YES		YES	